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Please see Table 1 for unweighted sample and population values of demographic items.

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Please see Table 1 for unweighted sample and population values of demographic items.

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Comparison Group: Medium Colleges in the 2018 Cohort*

 Entering Students Only

[Weighted]

Your College Medium Colleges 2018 Cohort

Item Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

Item 12: Think about your experiences from the time of your decision to attend this college through the end of the first three weeks of your first semester/quarter.

12c. I was exempt from taking a placement
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Please see Table 1 for unweighted sample and population values of demographic items.

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Comparison Group: Medium Colleges in the 2018 Cohort*

 Entering Students Only

[Weighted]

Your College Medium Colleges 2018 Cohort

Item Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

Item 16

16. When did you first apply for financial
assistance?

TIMEAPPL 3 or more months before classes began 169 45.4 9,443 45.7 41,549 42.8

1 to 2 months before classes began 94 25.3 4,179 20.2 19,511 20.1

Less than 1 month before classes began 45 12.1 2,436 11.8 11,495 11.8

After classes began 30 8.0 662 3.2 3,221 3.3

I did not apply for financial assistance 35 9.3 3,962 19.2 21,316 22.0

Total 373 100.0 20,682 100.0 97,092
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Please see Table 1 for unweighted sample and population values of demographic items.
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Please see Table 1 for unweighted sample and population values of demographic items.

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.

 Survey of Entering Student Engagement   - Imperial Valley College (2018 Administration)
2018 Frequency Distributions - Main Survey

Comparison Group: Medium Colleges in the 2018 Cohort*

 Entering Students Only

[Weighted]

Your College Medium Colleges 2018 Cohort

Item Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

Item 18: Think about your experiences from the time of your decision to attend this college through the end of the first three weeks of your first semester/quarter.

18t. I have the motivation to do what it takes
to succeed in college [HIEXPECT]

ITTAKES Strongly disagree 11 2.8 130 0.6 629 0.6

Disagree 8 2.1 324 1.6 1,491 1.5

Neutral 52 13.7 2,308 11.1 10,766
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Please see Table 1 for unweighted sample and population values of demographic items.

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.

 Survey of Entering Student Engagement   - Imperial Valley College (2018 Administration)
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Comparison Group: Medium Colleges in the 2018 Cohort*

 Entering Students Only

[Weighted]

Your College Medium Colleges 2018 Cohort

Item Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

Item 19: During the first three weeks of your first semester/quarter at this college, about how often did you do the following?

19f. Come to class without completing
readings or assignments [HIEXPECT]

NOTCOMPL Never 190 49.6 11,867 56.7 55,125 56.2

Once 121 31.5 5,893 28.1 28,304 28.9

Two or three times 59 15.3 2,529 12.1 11,711 11.9

Four or more times 14 3.6 657 3.1 2,905 3.0

Total 384 100.0 20,946 100.0 98,046 100.0

19g. Work with other students on a project
or assignment during class [ENGAGLRN]

PINCLASS Never 85 22.3 4,461 21.2 20,824 21.2

Once 96 25.2 5,367 25.5 25,906 26.3

Two or three times 139

25.525.5

4,461

25.5

Total 100.0100.0

28,304

100.0

25.5

139
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Please see Table 1 for unweighted sample and population values of demographic items.

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.

 Survey of Entering Student Engagement   - Imperial Valley College (2018 Administration)
2018 Frequency Distributions - Main Survey

Comparison Group: Medium Colleges in the 2018 Cohort*

 Entering Students Only

[Weighted]

Your College Medium Colleges 2018 Cohort

Item Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

Item 19: During the first three weeks of your first semester/quarter at this college, about how often did you do the following?

19m. Discuss an assignment or grade with
an instructor [ENGAGLRN]

FACASSN Never 162 42.3 7,021 33.4 33,825 34.4

Once 120 31.2 7,221 34.3 33,684 34.2

Two or three times 84 21.8 5,190 24.7 23,838

23,838

21.8

7,221
24.7

34.3
7,221

8421.834.321.87,22121.8
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Please see Table 1 for unweighted sample and population values of demographic items.

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Please see Table 1 for unweighted sample and population values of demographic items.

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Please see Table 1 for unweighted sample and population values of demographic items.
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Please see Table 1 for unweighted sample and population values of demographic items.

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.

 Survey of Entering Student Engagement   - Imperial Valley College (2018 Administration)
2018 Frequency Distributions - Main Survey

Comparison Group: Medium Colleges in the 2018 Cohort*

 Entering Students Only

[Weighted]

Your College Medium Colleges 2018 Cohort

Item Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

Item 20.3: Think about your experiences from the time of your decision to attend this college through
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Please see Table 1 for unweighted sample and population values of demographic items.

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.

 Survey of Entering Student Engagement   - Imperial Valley College (2018 Administration)
2018 Frequency Distributions - Main Survey

Comparison Group: Medium Colleges in the 2018 Cohort*

 Entering Students Only

[Weighted]

Your College Medium Colleges 2018 Cohort

Item Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

Item 37: Please indicate whether your goal(s) for attending this college include the following:

37c. To transfer to a 4-year college or
university

TR4YR Yes 274 75.5 15,055 75.3 74,096 78.7

No 89 24.5 4,946 24.7 20,022 21.3

Total 363 100.0 20,001 100.0 94,118 100.0

Item 38: Who in your family has attended at least some college? (Mark all that apply)

38a. Mother MOTHED No response 237 61.6 10,641 50.3 51,549 52.0

Response 147 38.4 10,519 49.7 47,507 48.0

Total 384 100.0 21,160 100.0 99,056 100.0

38b. Father FATHED No response 285 74.1 13,395 63.3 63,560 64.2

Response 99 25.9 7,765 36.7 35,495 35.8

Total 384 100.0 21,160 100.0 99,056 100.0

38c. Brother/Sister SIBLINED No response 203 52.8 12,110 57.2 55,943 56.5

Response 181 47.2 9,050 42.8 43,113 43.5

Total 384 100.0 21,160 100.0 99,056 100.0

38d. Child CHILDED No response 380 99.0 20,789 98.2 97,525 98.5

Response 4 1.0 371 1.8 1,531 1.5

Total 384 100.0 21,160 100.0 99,056 100.0

38e. Spouse/Partner SPOUCED No response 372 96.9 19,608 92.7 92,330 93.2

Response 12 3.1 1,551 7.3 6,725 6.8

Total 384 100.0 21,160 100.0 99,056 100.0

38f. Legal Guardian LGUARDED No response 381 99.2 20,520 97.0 96,106 97.0

Response 3 0.8 640 3.0 2,950 3.0

Total 384 100.0 21,160 100.0 99,056 100.0

38g. None of the above NONED No response 302 78.7 16,818 79.5 77,671 78.4

Response 82 21.3 4,342 20.5 21,385 21.6

Total 384 100.0 21,160 100.0 99,056 100.0


